
?         MHSAA LP Regional 30-4 - 10/29/2016 9:57:57 PM           

                     Shepherd, Shepherd, MI                       

 

                         Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run                           

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Matt Bartels                12 Saginaw Nouvel              16:59.20      

1  

  2 David Reihl                 12 Beal City                   17:08.10      

2  

  3 Zane Aldrich                11 Whittemore-Prescott         17:13.30      

3  

  4 Kaleb Barrett               12 Carson City-Crystal         17:15.10      

4  

  5 Alex Taylor                 10 Beal City                   17:16.40      

5  

  6 Trevor Banny                10 Hale                        17:22.70      

6  

  7 Seth Willitz                12 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 17:24.00      

7  

  8 Oliver Rice                 12 Hale                        17:33.10      

8  

  9 Jamison Ward                 9 Carson City-Crystal         17:34.30      

9  

 10 Alex Giles                  12 Breckenridge                17:34.50     

10  

 11 Jordan Mawhirter            10 Montabella                  17:36.60     

11  

 12 Hunter Chovanec             12 Breckenridge                17:41.20     

12  

 13 Chase Nelson                10 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   17:43.80     

13  

 14 Josh Green                  10 Whittemore-Prescott         17:45.00     

14  

 15 Xavier Addison              10 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   17:55.70     

15  

 16 Ethan Cagle                 11 Hale                        17:59.30     

16  

 17 Gage Wiederhold             10 Saginaw Arts and Sciences   18:02.20         

 18 TJ Moore                    10 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   18:09.70     

17  

 19 Noah Schafer                11 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   18:11.90     

18  

 20 Josh Lynch                   9 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   18:17.10     

19  

 21 Nick Freeze                 11 Beal City                   18:23.70     

20  

 22 Nate Alwood                  9 Fulton                      18:34.60         

 23 Oscar Diaz                  11 Beal City                   18:37.00     

21  

 24 Garrett Gage                12 Carson City-Crystal         18:43.90     

22  

 25 Tyler Gondek                12 Vestaburg                   18:51.30         



 26 Nathan Kipp                 12 Breckenridge                18:52.40     

23  

 27 Nathan Denman               12 Ashley                      19:00.20     

24  

 28 Antonio Garnsey             12 Hale                        19:02.50     

25  

 29 Alex Reed                   11 Montabella                  19:03.20     

26  

 30 Chase Wadle                 11 Carson City-Crystal         19:05.40     

27  

 31 Nathan Reihl                 9 Beal City                   19:09.70     

28  

 32 Gary Daily                  11 Montabella                  19:09.90     

29  

 33 Ethan Rasch                 12 Hale                        19:11.40     

30  

 34 Nolan Datema                10 Carson City-Crystal         19:17.90     

31  

 35 Ben Thering                 10 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   19:22.30     

32  

 36 Jake Radtke                 10 Breckenridge                19:24.80     

33  

 37 Chris Lemanek               10 Saginaw Nouvel              19:29.90     

34  

 38 David Gormley               11 Montabella                  19:31.50     

35  

 39 Joseph Kimmerer              9 Hale                        19:31.80     

36  

 39 Henry Richardson            10 Breckenridge                19:31.80     

35  

 41 Jake Green                  10 Whittemore-Prescott         19:34.10     

38  

 42 Sergio Molinar              10 Saginaw Nouvel              19:44.90     

39  

 43 Jack Gillespie              12 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   19:49.90     

40  

 44 Charlie Schwerin            11 Beal City                   19:51.20     

41  

 45 Joseph Kieta                11 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 19:54.20     

42  

 46 Nik Trefil                  12 Fulton                      19:55.60         

 47 Tristin Hallock             11 Montabella                  19:56.20     

43  

 48 Colton Chovanec              9 Breckenridge                20:01.30     

44  

 49 Joshua Barnett              12 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 20:01.90     

45  

 50 Ricardo Martin              12 Saginaw Arts and Sciences   20:04.80         

 51 Patric Alwood                9 Fulton                      20:13.70         

 52 Matt Mulholland             10 Ashley                      20:15.50     

46  

 53 Nick Sperling               11 Ashley                      20:17.20     

47  

 54 Aaron Stiefel               10 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 20:18.20     

48  

 55 Beau Hollinshead            11 Carson City-Crystal         20:18.40     

49  



 56 Jaacob Duford               11 Hale                        20:39.70     

50  

 57 Daniel Buth                  9 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 20:53.50     

51  

 58 Evan Korthals               10 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 20:56.90     

52  

 59 Joe Bartels                 10 Saginaw Nouvel              21:05.80     

53  

 60 Rayne Chrivia               12 Whittemore-Prescott         21:06.90     

54  

 61 Jaden Stewart               10 Coleman                     21:10.60     

55  

 62 Doug Gavenda                11 Ashley                      21:12.40     

56  

 63 Justin Niemi                10 Carson City-Crystal         21:21.40     

57  

 64 Luke Baker                  11 Fulton                      21:21.80         

 65 AJ Snyder                   11 Montabella                  21:23.00     

58  

 66 Weston Wise                  9 Breckenridge                21:24.60     

59  

 67 Collin Templeman            12 Coleman                     21:32.30     

60  

 68 Carson Solomon              10 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 21:34.20     

61  

 69 Cole Svejecara              11 Whittemore-Prescott         21:41.20     

62  

 70 Mason Renne                 11 Montabella                  21:53.30     

63  

 71 Nick Phelps                 11 Beal City                   21:54.10     

64  

 72 Grant Malek                  9 Ashley                      22:44.00     

65  

 73 Tyrese Abraham              10 Coleman                     22:47.40     

66  

 74 Seth Haskell                10 Coleman                     22:48.10     

67  

 75 Seth Rozin                  12 Saginaw Arts and Sciences   22:52.50         

 76 Kaydn Welch                  9 Ashley                      22:56.90     

68  

 77 Braxton Green               11 Charlton Heston Academy     23:15.90         

 78 Weston Smith                12 Ashley                      23:52.70     

69  

 79 Hunter Fausett               9 Coleman                     23:55.20     

70  

 80 Brad Lomason                11 Whittemore-Prescott         24:10.90     

71  

 81 William Sherman              9 Saginaw Nouvel              24:11.80     

72  

 82 Kevin Yin                   11 Saginaw Arts and Sciences   24:12.00         

 83 Hunter Ullom                12 Coleman                     24:41.90     

73  

 84 Nathaniel Nisonger          12 Vestaburg                   24:49.00         

 85 Izac Green                   9 Charlton Heston Academy     25:40.30         

 86 Jay Melkus                   9 Whittemore-Prescott         28:07.90     

74  



 87 Nathan Wardin                9 Saginaw Nouvel              28:30.40     

75  

 88 Nam Do                      11 Charlton Heston Academy     29:29.60         

 

 

 

                   Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                     

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Beal City                     76      2    5   20   21   28   41   64   

      2     David Reihl               17:08.10  

      5     Alex Taylor               17:16.40  

      20    Nick Freeze               18:23.70  

      21    Oscar Diaz                18:37.00  

      28    Nathan Reihl              19:09.70  

      41    Charlie Schwerin          19:51.20 * 

      64    Nick Phelps               21:54.10 * 

  2 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart     82     13   15   17   18   19   32   40   

      13    Chase Nelson              17:43.80  

      15    Xavier Addison            17:55.70  

      17    TJ Moore                  18:09.70  

      18    Noah Schafer              18:11.90  

      19    Josh Lynch                18:17.10  

      32    Ben Thering               19:22.30 * 

      40    Jack Gillespie            19:49.90 * 

  3 Hale                          85      6    8   16   25   30   36   50   

      6     Trevor Banny              17:22.70  

      8     Oliver Rice               17:33.10  

      16    Ethan Cagle               17:59.30  

      25    Antonio Garnsey           19:02.50  

      30    Ethan Rasch               19:11.40  

      36    Joseph Kimmerer           19:31.80 * 

      50    Jaacob Duford             20:39.70 * 

  4 Carson City-Crystal           93      4    9   22   27   31   49   57   

      4     Kaleb Barrett             17:15.10  

      9     Jamison Ward              17:34.30  

      22    Garrett Gage              18:43.90  

      27    Chase Wadle               19:05.40  

      31    Nolan Datema              19:17.90  

      49    Beau Hollinshead          20:18.40 * 

      57    Justin Niemi              21:21.40 * 

  5 Breckenridge                  113    10   12   23   33   35   44   59   

      10    Alex Giles                17:34.50  

      12    Hunter Chovanec           17:41.20  

      23    Nathan Kipp               18:52.40  

      33    Jake Radtke               19:24.80  

      35    Henry Richardson          19:31.80  

      44    Colton Chovanec           20:01.30 * 

      59    Weston Wise               21:24.60 * 

  6 Montabella                    144    11   26   29   35   43   58   63   

      11    Jordan Mawhirter          17:36.60  

      26    Alex Reed                 19:03.20  

      29    Gary Daily                19:09.90  

      35    David Gormley             19:31.50  



      43    Tristin Hallock           19:56.20  

      58    AJ Snyder                 21:23.00 * 

      63    Mason Renne               21:53.30 * 

  7 Whittemore-Prescott           171     3   14   38   54   62   71   74   

      3     Zane Aldrich              17:13.30  

      14    Josh Green                17:45.00  

      38    Jake Green                19:34.10  

      54    Rayne Chrivia             21:06.90  

      62    Cole Svejecara            21:41.20  

      71    Brad Lomason              24:10.90 * 

      74    Jay Melkus                28:07.90 * 

  8 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S   193     7   42   45   48   51   52   61   

      7     Seth Willitz              17:24.00  

      42    Joseph Kieta              19:54.20  

      45    Joshua Barnett            20:01.90  

      48    Aaron Stiefel             20:18.20  

      51    Daniel Buth               20:53.50  

      52    Evan Korthals             20:56.90 * 

      61    Carson Solomon            21:34.20 * 

  9 Saginaw Nouvel                199     1   34   39   53   72   75    -   

      1     Matt Bartels              16:59.20  

      34    Chris Lemanek             19:29.90  

      39    Sergio Molinar            19:44.90  

      53    Joe Bartels               21:05.80  

      72    William Sherman           24:11.80  

      75    Nathan Wardin             28:30.40 * 

 10 Ashley                        238    24   46   47   56   65   68   69   

      24    Nathan Denman             19:00.20  

      46    Matt Mulholland           20:15.50  

      47    Nick Sperling             20:17.20  

      56    Doug Gavenda              21:12.40  

      65    Grant Malek               22:44.00  

      68    Kaydn Welch               22:56.90 * 

      69    Weston Smith              23:52.70 * 

 11 Coleman                       318    55   60   66   67   70   73    -   

      55    Jaden Stewart             21:10.60  

      60    Collin Templeman          21:32.30  

      66    Tyrese Abraham            22:47.40  

      67    Seth Haskell              22:48.10  

      70    Hunter Fausett            23:55.20  

      73    Hunter Ullom              24:41.90 * 

 

 

                         Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run                          

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Alexis McConnell            12 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   18:43.50      

1  

  2 Bailley McConnell           11 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   18:44.00      

2  

  3 Cammie McConnell            10 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   19:19.80      

3  



  4 Lauren MacDonald            10 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   19:37.70      

4  

  5 Chloe Brittain              11 Breckenridge                19:53.70      

5  

  6 Annie Laurenz                9 Breckenridge                20:04.70      

6  

  7 Rowan Fitzpatrick           11 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   20:04.80      

7  

  8 Desiree McConnell            9 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   20:20.60      

8  

  9 Scout Nelson                10 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart   20:32.10      

9  

 10 Andreya McCarty             12 Vestaburg                   20:59.90     

10  

 11 Madeline Steffke            11 Beal City                   21:02.10     

11  

 12 Allyson Stevens              9 Carson City-Crystal         21:17.40     

12  

 13 Carly Jenkins               12 Breckenridge                21:24.90     

13  

 14 Ariel Salter                12 Beal City                   21:26.50     

14  

 15 Anna Ferman                 12 Montabella                  21:33.60     

15  

 16 Makayla Baker               12 Carson City-Crystal         22:00.10     

16  

 17 Karagan Kavanagh            12 Carson City-Crystal         22:03.70     

17  

 18 Ariana Dockham               9 Carson City-Crystal         22:06.00     

18  

 19 Aoife O'Grady                9 Carson City-Crystal         22:24.70     

19  

 20 Kaitlyn Jones               10 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 22:26.90     

20  

 21 Elizabeth Snow               9 Breckenridge                22:31.60     

21  

 22 Philena Johnston             9 Vestaburg                   22:33.00     

22  

 23 Ayanna Williams             12 Breckenridge                22:38.80     

23  

 24 Madeline Misner             10 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 22:44.50     

24  

 25 Ellen Laurenz               11 Breckenridge                22:51.80     

25  

 26 Morgan Bolinger             12 Fulton                      22:53.90     

26  

 27 Libby Henry                 11 Montabella                  23:06.20     

27  

 28 Myra Marr                    9 Breckenridge                23:10.00     

28  

 29 Brenda Faber                12 Beal City                   23:18.10     

29  

 30 Cecilia Gross               10 Saginaw Nouvel              23:20.50         

 31 Grace Meyers                 9 Beal City                   23:29.80     

30  

 32 Destiny Johnson             10 Fulton                      23:42.20     

31  



 33 Rachel Craft                 9 Fulton                      23:46.60     

32  

 34 Madeline Wenzell             9 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 23:48.10     

33  

 35 Christina Schafer            9 Carson City-Crystal         23:55.70     

34  

 36 Brynn Lobert                12 Montabella                  24:06.00     

35  

 37 Rebecca Rivera              10 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 24:19.00     

36  

 38 Celina Walker                9 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 24:32.60     

37  

 39 Hannah Palmer                9 Vestaburg                   24:47.10     

38  

 40 Kylie Tobin                 12 Merrill                     24:58.80         

 41 Morgan Dubay                12 Merrill                     24:59.60         

 42 Amanda Schnose              11 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 25:26.60     

39  

 43 Cristin Theisen              9 Montabella                  25:28.70     

40  

 44 Amy Schwerin                10 Beal City                   25:36.30     

41  

 45 Megan Pankow                12 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S 25:39.00     

42  

 46 Lydiah Scharaswak           11 Vestaburg                   26:06.00     

43  

 47 Katie Good                  11 Fulton                      26:19.00     

44  

 48 Naomi Mangold               12 Carson City-Crystal         26:21.60     

45  

 49 Katey Salogar                9 Fulton                      26:38.20     

46  

 50 Kelsey Jourdan              11 Vestaburg                   26:52.00     

47  

 51 Brianna Bresette             9 Coleman                     26:59.80         

 52 Ryanna Plank                11 Fulton                      27:12.80     

48  

 53 Yuen Azu                    11 Saginaw Arts and Sciences   27:18.50         

 54 Jillian Blair                9 Fulton                      27:30.30     

49  

 55 Abigail Bornman              9 Vestaburg                   28:16.40     

50  

 56 Rocky Van Luven              9 Vestaburg                   28:47.30     

51  

 57 Nichole Wenzel              11 Merrill                     29:50.80         

 58 Savannah Smith               9 Montabella                  32:19.70     

52  

 59 Gracie Maclane               9 Coleman                     32:56.10         

 60 Brianana Townsend            9 Coleman                     32:56.70         

 

 

 

                   Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                    

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  



=============================================================================

= 

  1 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart     17      1    2    3    4    7    8    9   

      1     Alexis McConnell          18:43.50  

      2     Bailley McConnell         18:44.00  

      3     Cammie McConnell          19:19.80  

      4     Lauren MacDonald          19:37.70  

      7     Rowan Fitzpatrick         20:04.80  

      8     Desiree McConnell         20:20.60 * 

      9     Scout Nelson              20:32.10 * 

  2 Breckenridge                  68      5    6   13   21   23   25   28   

      5     Chloe Brittain            19:53.70  

      6     Annie Laurenz             20:04.70  

      13    Carly Jenkins             21:24.90  

      21    Elizabeth Snow            22:31.60  

      23    Ayanna Williams           22:38.80  

      25    Ellen Laurenz             22:51.80 * 

      28    Myra Marr                 23:10.00 * 

  3 Carson City-Crystal           82     12   16   17   18   19   34   45   

      12    Allyson Stevens           21:17.40  

      16    Makayla Baker             22:00.10  

      17    Karagan Kavanagh          22:03.70  

      18    Ariana Dockham            22:06.00  

      19    Aoife O'Grady             22:24.70  

      34    Christina Schafer         23:55.70 * 

      45    Naomi Mangold             26:21.60 * 

  4 Beal City                     125    11   14   29   30   41    -    -   

      11    Madeline Steffke          21:02.10  

      14    Ariel Salter              21:26.50  

      29    Brenda Faber              23:18.10  

      30    Grace Meyers              23:29.80  

      41    Amy Schwerin              25:36.30  

  5 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran S   150    20   24   33   36   37   39   42   

      20    Kaitlyn Jones             22:26.90  

      24    Madeline Misner           22:44.50  

      33    Madeline Wenzell          23:48.10  

      36    Rebecca Rivera            24:19.00  

      37    Celina Walker             24:32.60  

      39    Amanda Schnose            25:26.60 * 

      42    Megan Pankow              25:39.00 * 

  6 Vestaburg                     160    10   22   38   43   47   50   51   

      10    Andreya McCarty           20:59.90  

      22    Philena Johnston          22:33.00  

      38    Hannah Palmer             24:47.10  

      43    Lydiah Scharaswak         26:06.00  

      47    Kelsey Jourdan            26:52.00  

      50    Abigail Bornman           28:16.40 * 

      51    Rocky Van Luven           28:47.30 * 

  7 Montabella                    169    15   27   35   40   52    -    -   

      15    Anna Ferman               21:33.60  

      27    Libby Henry               23:06.20  

      35    Brynn Lobert              24:06.00  

      40    Cristin Theisen           25:28.70  

      52    Savannah Smith            32:19.70  

  8 Fulton                        179    26   31   32   44   46   48   49   

      26    Morgan Bolinger           22:53.90  

      31    Destiny Johnson           23:42.20  



      32    Rachel Craft              23:46.60  

      44    Katie Good                26:19.00  

      46    Katey Salogar             26:38.20  

      48    Ryanna Plank              27:12.80 * 

      49    Jillian Blair             27:30.30 * 

 


